

# BIG BIKE PARTS® INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Copyright© 2009 by Big Bike Parts, Inc. No part of this instruction sheet may be reproduced without the written permission of Big Bike Parts, Inc.

## PART NO. 63-212 REGULATOR COVER YAMAHA V-STAR 950

08/27/2013

TOOLS NEEDED: 5MM ALLEN WRENCH

12MM SOCKET WRENCH

HARDWARE INCLUDED:

(4) SPACERS "E"

(4) M8-1.25 X 50MM LONG BUTTON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS "D" (BBP S5081250SS)

**WE RECOMMEND USING THREAD LOCKER ON ALL HARDWARE.**

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

1. WITH THE 12MM SOCKET WRENCH, REMOVE THE (4) M8-1.25 X 16MM LONG HEX HEAD BOLTS THAT HOLD THE REGULATOR BRACKET (B) TO THE MOTORCYCLE FRAME (A). THESE BOLTS WILL BE REPLACED WITH DIFFERENT SCREWS IN STEP 2.
2. PLACE THE (4) M8-1.25 X 50MM LONG BUTTON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS (D) INTO THE MOUNTING HOLES ON THE REGULATOR COVER (C) AND PLACE THE SPACERS (E) OVER THE M8-1.25 X 50MM LONG BUTTON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS (D) AND SCREW INTO THE REGULATOR BRACKET (B) AS SHOWN BELOW. ALIGN THE REGULATOR COVER (C) WITH THE MOTORCYCLE FRAME (A) AND TIGHTEN THE SCREWS WITH THE 5MM ALLEN WRENCH.

